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1758. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that NMDC is building a steel plant in Chhattisgarh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the budgetary allocation for this plant and how much has been utilized till date and the details thereof;

(c) the proposed capacity of the steel plant and estimated production volume and the details thereof; and

(d) whether Government is using any new technology in the production of steel in this plant, if so, the details thereof and, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a) NMDC is setting up 3.0 Million Tonnes Per Annum (MTPA) Integrated Steel Plant at Nagarnar, near Jagdalpur, Dist. Bastar, Chhattisgarh.

(b) The project is funded by NMDC Limited through internal resources, Non-convertible Debentures and Term Loan. Total project cost for the Plant is Rs. 21,940 crore out of which Rs. 19,081 crore has been spent as of November, 2021.

(c) The details of estimated production are given as follows:-


Sl.No ITEM Annual Production
(in million tonnes)

1 Hot Metal Production 3.3

2 Pig Iron 0.3

3 Finished Hot Rolled Coils 2.9


(d) NMDC’s 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant is based on Blast Furnace-Basic Oxygen Furnace-Thin Slab Caster-Online Tunnel Furnace and Hot Strip Mill route for production of Hot Rolled Coil/Sheets/Plates.
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